has disappeared in circumstances in which it is 
probable the disappearance is a result of a crime. 

Leave Respecting Death of Child 

If a child of an employee dies and the employee 
requests leave under this section, the employee is 
entitled to unpaid leave for a period of up to one 
hundred and four (104) weeks. 

If an employee is charged with a crime that resulted in 
the death of the employee's child, the employee is not 
entitled, or, if already on leave, is no longer entitled, to 
leave under this section. 

A leave must be taken during the period that starts: 

• on the date the child dies, or 
• on the date the child is found dead, in the case of 

the child disappearing before the child dies, and 
ends on the date that is one hundred and five (105) 
weeks after the date of the death or 
disappearance. 

A leave under subsection (1) may be taken by the 
employee in: 

• one unit of time, or 
• more than one unit of time, with the employer's 

consent. 

A leave ends on the earlier of the following dates, if any